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Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria
 
Scott Boyle 
TANF Assistant Director 
Tribal TANF of Sonoma and Marin 
Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria 
6400 Redwood Drive, Suite 104 
Rohnert Park, California 94928 
Phone: 707-586-6100 Ext. 624 
Email: tlanzavecchia@gratonrancheria.com 
 

Janeese Landwehr 
TANF Fiscal Officer 
Tribal TANF of Sonoma and Marin 
Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria 
6400 Redwood Drive, Suite 104 
Rohnert Park, California 94928 
Phone: 707-586-6100 Ext. 624 
Email: tlanzavecchia@gratonrancheria.com

 
Lara Walker 
TANF Director 
Tribal TANF of Sonoma and Marin 
Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria 
6400 Redwood Drive, Suite 104 
Rohnert Park, California 94928 
Phone: 707-586-6100 Ext. 624 
Email: tlanzavecchia@gratonrancheria.com 

 

 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
 

Leslie Colegrove 
Executive Director 
Hoopa Valley Tribal TANF Program 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
P.O. Box 728 
Hoopa, California 95546 
Phone: 530-625-4816 Ext. 101 
Email: lesliecolegrove@netzero.net 

 
Karen M. Kyle 
Administrative Officer 
Hoopa Valley Tribal TANF Program 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 
P.O. Box 728 
Hoopa, California 95546 
Phone: 530-625-4816 Ext. 106 
Email: hupa.socialwkr2011@gmail.com
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Karuk Tribe of California 
 

Lester Alford 
TANF Director 
Karuk Tribe of California 
P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, California 96039 
Phone: 530-493-1600  
Email: soffield@karuk.us 

 
Dora Bernal 
Council Member 
Karuk Tribe of California 
P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, California 96039 
Phone: 530-493-1600  
Email: soffield@karuk.us 

 

 
Lisa Marie Sobolik 
Family Services Specialist 
Karuk Tribe of California 
P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, California 96039
Phone: 530-493-1600  
Email: soffield@karuk.us 

 

 
Joseph Waddell 
Council Member 
Karuk Tribe of California 
P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, California 96039 
Phone: 530-493-1600  
Email: soffield@karuk.us 

 

Morongo Band of Mission Indians
 
Ernesto Frias 
Grant Management Specialist 
TANF 
Morongo Band of Mission Indians 
161 West Ramsey Street 
Banning, California 92220 
Phone: 951-755-5178  
Email: efrias@morongo-nsn.gov 

 
Sandra Gonzales-Lyons 
Director 
TANF 
Morongo Band of Mission Indians 
161 West Ramsey Street 
Banning, California 92220 
Phone: 951-755-5178  
Email: sgonzales@morongo-nsn.gov

 

Dr. Margaret Martin 
Social Services Administrator 
Social Services 
Morongo Band of Mission Indians 
161 West Ramsey Street 
Banning, California 92220 
Phone: 951-755-5178  
Email: mmartin@morongo-nsn.gov 
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North Fork Rancheria
 

Jamie L. Beihn 
TANF Director 
North Fork Rancheria Tribal TANF 
North Fork Rancheria 
P.O. Box 459 
North Fork, California 93643 
Phone: 559-877-2027  
Email: jbeihn@northforkrancheria-nsn.gov 

 
 
 

 
Jody Jeffers 
Chief Financial Officer 
Fiscal 
North Fork Rancheria 
P.O. Box 929 
North Fork, California 93643 
Phone: 559-877-2461  
Email: jjeffers@northforkrancheria-nsn.gov 

 
 

 

Owens Valley Career Development Center
 

Glenn Basconcillo 
Interim Chief Executive Officer; Chief Operations Officer 
Owens Valley Career Development Center 
1001 Tower Way, Suite 225 
Bakersfield, California 93309 
Phone: 661-323-1086 Ext. 334 
Email: gbasconcillo@ovcdc.com 
 

Monty Bengochia 
Owens Valley Board of Trustees 
Bishop Paiute Tribe 
Owens Valley Career Development Center 
2574 Diaz Lane 
Bishop, California 93514 
Phone: 760-873-5107  
Email: lkeller@ovcdc.com 
 

Tilford P. Denver 
OVCDC Intergovernmental Affairs 
Administration 
Owens Valley Career Development Center 
2574 Diaz Lane 
Bishop, California 93514 
Phone: 760-873-5107 Ext. 169 
Email: tdenver@ovcdc.com 

 
Selina Montoya 
Chief Financial Officer 
Finance 
Owens Valley Career Development Center 
5070 North Sixth Street, Suite 101 
Fresno, California 93710 
Phone: 559-226-2880 Ext. 207 
Email: smontoya@ovcdc.com 
 

Debra Powless 
TANF Director 
Tribal TANF 
Owens Valley Career Development Center 
2574 Diaz Lane 
Bishop, California 93514 
Phone: 760-873-5107 Ext. 355 
Email: dpowless@ovcdc.com
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Robinson Rancheria
 
Mathew Peters 
Executive Director 
Administration 
California Tribal TANF Partnership 
991 Parallel Drive, Suite B 
Lakeport, California 95453 
Phone: 707-262-4401  
Email: mpeters@cttp.net 

 

Jeff C. Schueller 
Compliance 
California Tribal TANF Partnership 
991 Parallel Drive 
Lakeport, California 95453 
Phone: 707-262-4417  
Email: jschueller@cttp.net 
 

 

Round Valley Indian Tribe
 

Cindy P. Hoaglen 
Director 
Administration 
Round Valley Tribal TANF Program 
P.O. Box 217 
CoveloCalifornia 95428 
Phone: 707-983-6100  
Email: choaglen@rvtt.net

 

 

 

Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians
 

Jillian R. Martinez 
Family Advocate 
Scotts Valley Tribal TANF Program 
1465 Enea Circle, Building D, Suite 700 
Concord, California 94520 
Phone: 925-771-8219  
Email: jmartinez@svtribaltanf.org 
 

Bernold N. Pollard 
Family Advocate Manager 
Scotts Valley Tribal TANF Program 
1465 Enea Circle, Building D, Suite 700
Concord, California 94520 
Phone: 925-771-8201  
Email: bpollard@svtribaltanf.org 

 

 

Zachary A. Ray 
Compliance Officer 
Scotts Valley Tribal TANF Program 
1465 Enea Circle, Building D, Suite 700 
Concord, California 94520 
Phone: 925-363-4778 Ext. 388 
Email: zray@svtribaltanf.org 
 

Jacquie Van Huss 
Executive Director 
Scotts Valley Tribal TANF Program 
1465 Enea Circle, Building D, Suite 700 
Concord, California 94520 
Phone: 925-771-8207  
Email: jvanhuss@svtribaltanf.org 
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Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians
 
Sam Daniels 
Tribal Representative 
Shingle Springs Tribal TANF 
2030 J Street 
Sacramento, California 95811 
Phone: 916-760-1660  
Email: sdaniels@ssband.org 
 

Erika Peasely 
Executive Director 
Shingle Springs Tribal TANF 
2030 J Street 
Sacramento, California 95811 
Phone: 916-760-1660  
Email: epeasley@sstanf.org 
 

 

Malissa Tayaba 
Social Services Director 
Shingle Springs Tribal TANF 
2030 J Street 
Sacramento, California 95811 
Phone: 916-760-1660  
Email: mtayaba@ssband.org 
 

Shammala Cruz 
Shingle Springs Tribal TANF 
2030 J Street 
Sacramento, California 95811 
Phone: 916-760-1660  
Email: scruz@ssband.org 

 

Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians
 

Shonta Chaloux 
Tribal Administrator 
Soboba Tribal TANF 
1425 Spruce Street, Suite A 
Riverside, California 92507 
Phone: 951-300-1040  
Email: schaloux@soboba-nsn.gov 
 

Glenda Gardner 
Bookkeeper 
Soboba Tribal TANF 
1425 Spruce Street, Suite A 
Riverside, California 92507 
Phone: 951-300-1040  
Email: ggardner@sobobatanf.org 

 

Clyde Miller 
Site Manager 
Soboba Tribal TANF 
1425 Spruce Street, Suite A 
Riverside, California 92507 
Phone: 951-300-1040  
Email: cmiller@sobobatanf.org 
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Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association
 
Susie Johnson 
Fiscal Officer 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association 
P.O. Box 1470 
Valley Center, California 92082 
Phone: 760-742-8600 Ext. 105 
Email: sjohn@sctca.net 
 

Melanie Luna 
TANF Sites Director 
Tribal TANF 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association 
35008 Pala Temecula RD, PMB 70 
Pala, California 92059 
Phone: 760-742-8606 Ext. 143 
Email: mluna@sctca.net 
 

Denis Turner 
Executive Director 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association 
P.O. Box 1470 
Valley Center, California 92082 
Phone: 760-742-8600 Ext. 100 
Email: mrdenisturner@aol.com 
 

Lynne R. Smith 
Site Manager 
Administrative 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association 
8100 La Mesa Boulevard 
La Mesa, California 91942 
Phone: 619-460-3400 Ext. 211 
Email: lrsmith@sctca.net 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Veronica Streb 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association 
P.O. Box 1470 
Valley Center, California 92082 
Phone: 760-746-0901 Ext. 104 
Email: vstreb@sctca.net 
 

Yvette Yazzie 
TANF Site Manager 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's Association, Pala 
Tribal TANF 
36146 Pala Temecula Road 
Pala Temecula, California 92059 
Phone: 760-742-8690 Ext. 105 
Email: yyazzie@sctca.net 
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Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians
 
Richard C. Andreas 
Deputy Director of Operations 
Program Operations 
Torres Martinez Tribal TANF 
P.O. Box 969 
Thermal, California 92274 
Phone: 760-397-8147 Ext. 1245 
Email: randreas@tmdci.org 
 

Elizabeth Hawkins 
Senior Advisor 
Program Operations 
Torres Martinez Tribal TANF 
P.O. Box 969 
Thermal, California 92274 
Phone: 760-397-8147 Ext. 1278 
Email: ehawkins@tmtanf.org 

 
Robert A. Hopkins 
Deputy Director of Programs 
Program Operations 
Torres Martinez Tribal TANF 
P.O. Box 969 
Thermal, California 92274 
Phone: 760-397-8147 Ext. 1211 
Email: rahopkins@tmdci.org 
 

Jorge B. Lopez 
Executive Director 
Torres Martinez Tribal TANF 
P.O. Box 969 
Thermal, California 92274 
Phone: 760-397-8147 Ext. 1230
Email: jlopez@tmdci.org 

 

 

 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California
 

Roger Mowbray 
Deputy Director 
Native TANF Program 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
919 Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 
Phone: 775-782-6320 Ext. 2827 
Email: rmowbray@washoetanf.org 
 

Elma Reber 
Executive Director 
Native TANF Program 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
919 Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 
Phone: 775-782-6320  
Email: ereber@washoetanf.org 

 

Esther Stauffer 
Deputy Director 
Native TANF Program 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
919 Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 
Phone: 775-782-6320  
Email: estauffer@washoetanf.org 
 

Tania Vega 
Career Development Manager 
Native TANF Program 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
919 Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 
Phone: 775-782-6320 Ext. 2818 
Email: tvega@washoetanf.org
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Yurok Tribe
 

Jack Mattz 
Council Member 
North District Tribal Council 
Yurok Tribe 
190 Klamath Boulevard 
Klamath, California 95548 
Phone: 707-482-1350 Ext. 1317 
Email: jmattz@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
 

Teela Robison 
Program Manager 
TANF 
Yurok Tribe 
207 Price Mall 
Crescent City, California 95531 
Phone: 707-465-8305 Ext. 1001 
Email: teela@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Stephanie Weldon 
Director 
Social Services 
Yurok Tribe 
P.O. Box 1027 
Klamath, California 95548 
Phone: 707-482-1350 Ext. 1330 
Email: sweldon@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
 




